N/en 5.4.370.016/11
98025
3/2 way indirect solenoid operated valves
G 1/2, 1/2 NPT or flanged with NAMUR Interface
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Main application: single operated actuators for plants
Valves for safety systems up to SIL 4 (IEC 61508)

Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Ordering example
9802509. 2085. 005. 00
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW Electrical connection 00 internal air supply
005 M16 x 1,5 cable gland 0Z external air supply
Low-power pilot system in protection class Ex ia IIC T4/T6
Suitable valves see page 2 only
Max. values Ex i
Power
P (+20°C)
Switch-on
voltage
U on (+20°C)
Switch-on
voltage
U on (+80°C)
Switch-off
voltage
U off (+20°C)
Switch-off
voltage
U off (-25°C)
Rated
current
I on
Resistance
coil
R (+20°C)
Protection
class
Temperature
Ambient
Circuit
diagram
No.
Model
*4)
6,3 mW ≥ 4,3 V ≥ 5,2 V ≤ 1,44 V ≤ 1,2 V ≥ 1,45 mA 2800 Ω Ex ia IIC T4 -40 bis +80°C 11 2085
23,2 mW ≥ 16 V ≤ 16,8 V ≤ 5,4 V ≤ 4,7 V ≥ 1,45 mA 10900 Ω Ex ia IIC T6 -40 bis +60°C 11 2086
Ui
(V)
Ii
(mA)
Pi *5)
(mW)
25 150 250
27 125 250
28 115 250
30 100 250
32 85 250
*4) Category II2G, EG-Type-Examination-Certificate PTB 00 ATEX 2050
 Air consumption: home position √ 60 l/h, operating position √ 15 l/h
*5) Model 2086 without Pi limiting. Ci and Li can be ignore.
Inlet filter
Page 14
Silencer *1)
Page 14
Exhaust guard *2)
Page 14
Manual override
Manual override
(for start-up only)
0613487 M/S2 (G1/4) 0613422 (G1/4, 1/4 NPT) 0553886 (without detent) 0613379 (without detent)
C/S2 (1/4 NPT) 0613423 (G1/2, 1/2 NPT) 0553887 (with detent)
M/S4 (G1/2)
C/S4 (1/2 NPT)
*1) For indoors use only
*2) For outdoors use